Ehrungen mit der IBL-Nadel in Silber

ernannt Name, Vorname

Allgau
1956
1956
1956
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
1964
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1966
1968
1968
1968
1968
1969
1969
1969
1971
1971
1971
1972
1972

Bausch, Horst
Marz, Georg
Mduller, Emil

Beer, Sepp

HOger, Xaver
Maier, Johann
Schott, Karl Heinz
Trunzer, Hans

von Deran, Stefan
Hagenah, Helmuth
Hutter, Emil
Kdssel, Wolfram
Kriegisch, Emmy
Kriegisch, Erich
Skupin, Manfred
Blaschke, Kurt
Fendt, Willi
Klopfer, Gerda
Leuterer, Kurt
Machunze, Gerhard
Muhle, Max
Niedermeier, Hans
Struppek, Bernd
Zapletal, Willi
Smobock

Frank, Phillip

Kraft, Werner
Mayer, Willi

Utz, Karl Heinz
Schmid, Karl Heinz
Waltenberger, Gunther
Wegscheider, Hans
Hitzelberger, Doris
Klopfer, Rolf
Reuter, Helmuth
Gailhofer, Edgar
Heinrich, Josef

(Stand 1/2011)

Verband, Verein

TV Immenstadt

TV Kempten (verst.)
TSV Bad Woérishofen (verst.)
TV Kempten (verst.)
TV Groénenbach

TSV Pfronten

TV Kempten

TV Kempten

TV Kempten

TV Kempten (verst.)
TV Kempten

TV Immenstadt (verst.)
TSV Bad Wérishofen
TSV Bad Wérishofen
TV Kempten (verst.)
TSV Kottern

TV Memmingen (verst.)
TV Erkheim

TSV Bad Wérishofen
TV Immenstadt

TV Immenstadt (verst.)
TSV Sonthofen

TSV Bad Wérishofen
TV Memmingen

TV Kempten

TSV Marktoberdorf

TV Memmingen

TSG Fussen

TSV Sonthofen

TSV Sonthofen

TSV Sonthofen

SV Heiligkreuz

TV Kaufbeuren (verst.)
TV Gronenbach

TV Memmingen

TV Kaufbeuren

TSV Marktoberdorf



1972
1973
1973
1974
1974
1975
1976
1979
1983
1984
1985
1986
1986
1988
1989
1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1993
1995
2002
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2011
2011
2011

Miller, Rudi
Kramling, Paul
Wiedemann, Fritz
Hann, Johann
Krebs, Hans

Kohl, Glinther
Fendt, Wolfgang
Bartenschlager, Otto
Haack, Hans-Erich
Kremel, Horst
Schmidt, Brigitte
Klein, Adolf

Negele, Wilfried
Fitzek, Siegfried
Steinhauser, Jurgen
Wegmann, Albert
Ranz, Gerda
Dobler, Konrad
Specht, Karin
Hoger, Xaver
Lange, Heinrich
Jehle, Josef

Rauh, Karl
Weber-Haack, Ingrid
Wellmann, Ulricke
Mattes, Rolf
Vorderwiilbecke, Udo
Klein, Lore

Majer, Kurt
Reinhard, Siegfried
Ranz, Jurgen

Bock, Christian
Zettler, Alois
Wenninger, Peter
Fitzek, Elfriede
Bilawski, Rainer
Ruf, Bernhard
Eberle, Christa
Kiechle, Hans-Peter
Filser, Hugo

Denz, Raimund
Miksch, Gerhard

TV Immenstadt

TV Kempten

TSV Wiggensbach
TV Memmingen

TSV Marktoberdorf
SC Véhringen (verst.)
TV Memmingen

TV Kempten (verst.)
TSV Lindau

TSV Blaichach

TV Memmingen

TSV lllertissen

SVO Germaringen
DJK Memmingen

TV Immenstadt

TV Immenstadt

SV Steinheim

SVO Germaringen
TV Immenstadt

TV Bad Gronenbach
Bezirk Vorsitzender Schwaben
TV Immenstadt

BLV Prasident, Minchen
TSV Lindau

TSV Sonthofen

TSV Lindau

TSV Rettenberg

TSV lllertissen

TV Kempten (verst.)
SC Voéhringen

SV Steinheim (Athlet)
TSG Fussen (Athlet)
TSV lllertissen (verst. 2007)
TV Tirkheim

DJK Memmingen
DJK Memmingen
TSV Mindelheim

TV Haldenwang

TV Kempten

TSV Blaichach

TSV Blaichach

TSV Blaichach



Hegau
1956
1958
1958
1958
1959
1961
1962
1962
1964
1964
1965
1966
1967
1970
1972
1983
1983
1991
1992
1992
1994
1996
2000
2003
2004
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2011
2011

Dr. Friedrich
Bauer, Ekkehard
Lohner, Lothar
Reichard, Walter
Maye,r Siegfried
Richte,r Dieter
Dobler, Sepp
Sauter, Peter
Schaffer
Schwertner
Klock, Fred
Gysi, Fitz

Klock, Elfriede
Reiher, Peter
Keller, Fritz
Comi, Gerhard
Mohr, Willi
Sepsy, Andreas
Braun, Peter
Fischer, Ronald

Zimmermann, Rolf

Karle, Wolf Dieter
Klohn

Dor-Kister, Gudrun

Kaul, Petra
Winfried, Herzig
Bernhard, Graf
Zobelin, Gustav
Martin, Karl
Klaiber, Alfred
Metzler, Christl
Strobel, Bruno
Schuster, Harald
Scheible, Gertrud
Michaelis, Ruedi

Ropertz, Harry Rolf

Beer, Dirk
Mohr, Bernhard

Singen
Singen
Singen
Singen
Stockach
Schwenningen
Tuttlingen
Singen
Singen
Singen
Singen

BLV
Singen
Singen
Stockach
Radolfzell
Radolfzell
PSV Konstanz
Athlet

STV Singen
TSV Iznang

Stadt Konstanz

TV Engen

Singen

TV Engen

Reichenau (Funktionar +2006)
Reichenau (Funktionar)

TV Uberlingen (IBL Funktionar)
Singen (Funktionar)
Funktionérin Hegau-Bodensee
Funktionédr Hegau Bodensee
Funktionédr Hegau Bodensee
Funktiondrin Hegau Bodensee
LG Salmental

TSV Meersburg

TUS Steisslingen

TSV Stahringen



Ostschweiz und Liechtenstein

1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1965
1965
1965
1966
1966
1966
1966
1968
1968
1968
1968
1970
1970
1973

Bosser

Dolthauser
Steiner, Georg
Urban, Bruno
Vetterli, Doris
Bruderer, Toni
Buhler, Erwin
Decims, Zullion
Drexler, Willi
Frisch, Madlen
Frischknecht, Hans
Fuchs, Jakob
Gabatuler, Meta
Gumposiner, Alois
Klaus, Paul

Koller, A.

Kinz, Chalet
Rudisuhli, Hans
Staub, Heinrich
Steiger

Vogt, Paul
Vorwiller, Walter
Weiss, Hans
Wildschmitt, Heinrich
Zulli

Walter, Hugo
Ludener, Urs
Rieden, Ruedi
Appenzeller, Walter
Kaiser, Georg
Miller, Jack
Ziegler, Eugen
Biedermann, Franz
Spiess, Paul
Weder, Paul
Wieser, Paul
Andres, Edith
Wirz, Hansjorg
Bauer, Ronold

St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
Schaan FL
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
St.Gallen (verst. 2008)
Schaffhausen
St.Gallen
Vaduz FL
St.Gallen
St.Gallen
Schaffhausen
St.Gallen
Schaffhausen
St.Gallen



1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1073
1973
1973
1973
1973
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1997
1999
1999
2001
2001
2001
2002
2003
2003
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009

Bischof, Reni
Buchel, Alois
Eisenring, Hugo
Frick, Xaver
Keller, Isabella
Knill, Hansruedi
Lehner

Ligner, Toni

Dr. Myangy
Rohner, Hansruedi
Rupp, Kurt
Streuli, Armin

Dr. Dammann, Bruno
Frey, Magnus
Wirth, Willi

Haas, Felix
Schulz, Jennifer
Mosle, Erwin
Jager, Toni
Marxer, Silfriede
Fischer, Sabine
Spada, Mirko
Zircher, Regula
Keller-Lusti, Isabelle
Keller, Daniel
Kdstli, Martin

Frei, Hans
Werner, Dietrich
Gisin, Paul

Wyler, Karl

Keller ,Stefan
Breitenmoser, Christof
Lengweiler, Peter
Sutter, Beatrice
Hugentobler, Hansruedi
Hanhart, Urs
Herzog, Heidi
Oswald, Guido
Paganini, Alessio
Stettler, René
Keller, Hansj6rg
Strasser, Rene

St.Gallen

Vaduz FL

St.Gallen

Balzers FL

St.Gallen

St.Gallen

St.Gallen

St.Gallen

St.Gallen

St.Gallen

St.Gallen

Thurgau (verst.)

St.Gallen

St.Gallen

St.Gallen

St.Gallen

St.Gallen

Funktionar Liechtenstein und SGALYV (verst.)
Funktionar LTLV ,Balzers FL
Funktionarin LTLV, Eschen FL

Athletin LC Rapperswil

Athlet TV Amrswil

Athletin LC Frauenfeld

Athletin LC Schaffhausen

Funktionar SKLV

Funktionar TLAV

Funktionar TV Widnau

Funktionar TV Amriswil, LG erdgas Oberthurgau
Funktionar TLAV, Trainer LAR Bottighofen
Funktionar TV Teufen

Funktionar

Funktionar LC Bruhl

Funktionar SGALV

Funktionarin SALV

Funktionar TLAV, Trainer TV Eschlikon
Funktionar TLAV, Trainer LAR Matzingen
Funktionarin TLAV

Funktionar TLAV

Funktionar TLAV

Funktionar LC Vaduz

Funktionar TLAV

Trainer LC Frauenfeld



2009 Wiesmann, Werner
2010  Schum Ulrich, Tanja
2010 Gredig, Matthias
2010  Stahli, Hansruedi
2010 Meile, Hanspeter
2010 Nuesch, Hansjorg
2010 Tschopp Marcel
2011  Kreis-Huber, Marianne
2011 Allenpach, Peter
2011 Thalmann, Roland
2011 Steger, Martin

2011 Baéchtiger, Mario
Oberschwaben

1956 Amlong, Gerhard
1956 Buchmiller, Karl
1956 Dannecker, Rudi
1956 Hartmann, Fritz
1956 Holzermann, Walter
1956  Gustel, Karl

1956 Mennel, Max

1956  Miller, Max

1956 Pfeiffer, Hans-Heinrich
1956 Rist, Fritz

1956 Rist, Lothar

1956 Rotzler, Erich

1956 Sagave, Walter
1956  Stitz, Josef

1956 Voss, Jane

1956 Wagner, Richard
1956  Wirth, Karl

1962 Dach, Hansjorg
1962 Eyerkaufer, Karl
1962  Frisch, Walter

1962  Gunther ,Karl

1962 Hanle, Franz

1962 Kummer, Erwin
1962 Kummer, Gisela
1962 Mersinger, Ernst
1962 Neureuther, Reinhilde
1962 Rotzler, Anni

Trainer LC Frauenfeld
Funktionarin TLAV

Funktionar und Trainer LC Frauenfeld

Athlet, Trainer LC Frauenfeld
Funktionar TLAV

Funktionar SGALV

Athlet TV Schaan

LAR Bischofszell (Athletin, Funktion&rin)

Funktionar TLVA

LA Gachnang-Islikon (Athlet)
Funktionar STV Oberriet

TV Eschenbach (Athlet)

TSV Lindau

Ravensburg
Friedrichshafen

TSV Lindau

TSV Lindau (verst.)

TSV Lindau (verst.)
Funktion&r Neuravensburg
Friedrichshafen (verst.1968)
Biberach

Wangen

Wangen

Weingarten (verst.)

TSV Lindau

Friedrichshafen (verst.1958)
Friedrichshafen

TSV Lindau (verst.)
Friedrichshafen (verst.1988)
Friedrichshafen

TSV Lindau

Saulgau

Friedrichshafen
Friedrichshafen

TSV Lindau

TSV Lindau

Biberach

TSV Lindau

Weingarten (verst.)



1962
1962
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
1964
1964
1964
1964
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1970
1970

Rotzler, Erich
Schwendner, Edeltraut
Buchmduller, Karl
Erb, Max

Gotz, Anton
Heinzelmann, Kurt
Hirschle, Sepp
Kugel, Eugen
Weinmann, Max
Zeller, Karl

Hollig, Adolf

Stolz, Gerhard
Traub, Gustel
Wipper, Karl
Dach, Erika
Gollinger, Walter
Kley, Horst

Link, Heinz
Scherer, Margrit
Schneider, Rosmarie
Skirde, Helga
Erny, Josef
Hanser, Helmut
Knepe, Friedrich
Rohner, Anton
Schwerdfeger, Lydia
Warmhold, Helmut
Bubeck, Richard
Buck, Willi

Gillich, Arnold
Greinwald, Horst
Hasenohr, Kurt
Holler, Peter
Jingst, Hans
Kaldenbach, Willi
Koch, Karl

Mayer, Heinz
Pichotta, Herbert
Schneider, Alfons
Schwab, Peter
Adolf, Rosi
Angerer, Walter

Weingarten (verst.)
TSV Lindau
Ravensburg
Ravensburg
Ehingen
Friedrichshafen
Ravensburg

WLV, KR-Obmann (verst.)
Ehingen
Ravensburg
Ehingen

Saulgau (verst.)
Ravensburg
Saulgau
Friedrichshafen
Eglofs
Ravensburg
Friedrichshafen (verst.1989)
Neuravensburg
Neuravensburg
Neuravensburg
Kehlen

Kehlen
Friedrichshafen
Bad Waldsee
Friedrichshafen
Friedrichshafen
Friedrichshafen
Friedrichshafen
Friedrichshafen
Friedrichshafen
Friedrichshafen (verst.)
Neuravensburg
TSV Lindau
Friedrichshafen
Kehlen

TSV Lindau
Grunkraut
Niederwangen
TSV Lindau
Kehlen

TSV Lindau



1970 Esch, Walter

1970 Germar, Lorenz
1970 Hansler, Sepp
1970 Pichotta, Barbara
1970 Saalmduller, Horst
1972 Chrzanowsky, Elvira
1972  Kirchner, Hans
1972 Kling, Anton

1972  Kihnlein, Hans
1972  Wilhelm, Irmgard
1973 Dorsch, Wolfgang
1973 Gelb, Dr.

1973 Rief, Friedel

1973 Tschugg, Josef
1974  Fischer, Alois
1974  Scherzinger, Maria
1974  Schlénvoigt, Otto
1976  Greinwald, Lydia
1976 Kammann, August
1976  Schonitz, Kurt
1976  Wagner, Willi
1976  Wolf, Glnther
1981 Emmerich, Jurgen
1983  Kluckow, Klaus
1983 Mangold, Karl
1984 Beck, Karl Heinz
1988 Blank, Peter

1990 Konitzer, Ruedi
1990 Rommel, Paul
1990 Troster ,Rolf Bezirk
2004  Pfeilsticker, Birgit
2004 Dangel, Peter
2005 Krenzler, Ruedi
2006  Griebel, Tanja
2006 Schatz, Gerhard
2006  Keller, Birgit

2007 Saile, Volker

Vorarlberg
1956 Glaser, Ernst
1956 Grabherr, Albert

Neuravensburg
Kehlen
Neuravensburg
Neuravensburg
Simaringen

Neuravensburg (DLV Meisterin 1500 m)

Friedrichshafen
Neuravensburg
Friedrichshafen
Neuravensburg
Leutkirch

Neukirch
Neuravensburg
Aichstetten
Friedrichshafen
Fischbach
Friedrichshafen (verst.)
Friedrichshafen
Kehlen (verst.1980)
Fischbach

Biberach

Fischbach

LG Schussen
Ravensburg (IBL Landervertreter)
WLV Prasident (verst.)
Ravensburg
Ravensburg
Friedrichshafen
Friedrichshafen
Vorsitzender Oberschwaben
Aulendorf

Aulendorf
Baint/Oberschwaben
Funktionarin
Funktionar
Funktionarin
Funktionar

OLV-Funktionar
Lustenau, Funktionar (verst.)



1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1961
1961
1961
1961
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
1964
1964
1965
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972

Grabherr, Siegfried
Haberl, Siegfried
Harle, Siegfried
Kdchle, Sepp
Lebinger, Franz
Peintner, Gottfried
Pichler, Adolf
Schwarzler, Marlies

Spechtenhauser, Else

Steger, Ferdinand
Urban, Josef
Burtscher, Otto
Harle, Erich
Kobbe, Gerhard
Schlachter, Norbert
Amann, Ekke
Erath, Alois
Felder, Waldtraud
Kdnig, Josef
Ludwig, Heidi
Gehrer, Ingo
Grabherr, Anton
Hammerle, Norbert
Kdnig, Fritz
Lerch, Konrad
Mayr, Arnold
Platz, Otto
Rusch, Helga
Streitler, Erwin
Vago, Paul
Vonblon, Werner
Gehrer, Glunther
Gasser, Emil
Hagen, Josef

Ortner-Haest, Brigitte

Rehmann, Helmut
Wirth, Georg
Kremmel, Gerd
Peter, Laurin
Mahr, Carmen
Ohrmeier, Otto
Sommer, Maria

Dornbirn, Athlet

Lustenau, Athlet

Lustenau, Athlet

Gisingen, Trainer (verst.)
oLV

Lustenau, Funktionar (verst.)
Dornbirn, Funktionar (verst.)
Dornbirn, Athletin
Hohenems, Athletin

oLV

Feldkirch, Funktionar (verst.)
Feldkirch, VLV-Prasident (verst.)
Lustenau, Funktionar
Feldkirch, Funktionar (verst.)
Lustenau, Funktionar (verst.)
Gisingen, Athlet

Lustenau, Athlet

Bregenz, Athletin (verst.)
Lustenau, Kampfrichter (verst.)
Dornbirn, Athletin

Hochst, Athlet

Lustenau, Funktionar (verst.)
Dornbirn, Athlet

Lustenau, Athlet

Bregenz, Athlet

Gisingen, Athlet

Lustenau, Funktionar (verst.)
Dornbirn, Athletin

Dornbirn, Athlet

Bregenz, Athlet (verst.)
Feldkirch, Athlet

Feldkirch, Athlet

Lustenau, Athlet

Lustenau, Athlet

Bregenz, Athletin

Lustenau, Athlet

Bludenz, Athlet

Dornbirn, Athlet

Dornbirn, Athlet
Schwarzach, Athlet
Dornbirn, Athlet

Gisingen, Athletin



1972
1973
1973
1973
1975
1981
1983
1992
1992
1992
2002
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2009
2010
2011

Wolfgang, Johann
Konig, Fritz

Mathis, Georg
Mathis, Peter
Jager, Friedrich
Gerhalter, Christel
Detlof, Graf v. Schwerin
Bodenmiiller, Klaus
Ehrle, Klaus
Langle ,Veronika
Harle, Siegfried
Durr, Bianca

Durr, Helmuth
Heinzle, Florian
Walser, Wolfgang
Pichler, Klaus
Rosch, Anita
Roser, Doris

Frick, Reinelde

Hohenems, Athlet
Lustenau, Kampfrichter
Hohenems, Trainer(verst.)
Gisingen

Lustenau, Athlet

Lochau, Funktionérin
Bregenz, VLV-Prasident (verst.2002)
Rankweil (Athlet)

Dornbirn (Athlet)

Klaus (Athletin)
Vizeprasident OLV
Athletin (VLV)

Funktioar (VLV)

Dornbirn, Athlet

Feldkirch, Funktionar
VLV-Prasident, Athlet
ULC Dornbirn

TS Lauterach

TS Dornbirn, Funktionarin



